S LE TR T AT
me- i = | o} | 11 o
.

Thanks for taking my call. Please see email below, and let me know what kind of
language you would like me to include in the WritTransport Order to get the suspect into
our jail to be prosecuted for the domestic vielence incident.

I've UC'd the investigating officer, in case there are factual questions that | cannot
ANswWer.

S-i]lﬂEl'E-'l}", b ||-;.'| 1o -'H

(BNE )M Fic

Deputy District Attorney
rMultnomah County
Meighborhood Prosecutor-Rockwood

(i I.'llll_'..:-'I
5035851 1115) H



From: (B)E) (BT IC

Sent: 5 lul El.'.li? lﬂ_?_l 18 0000
Tﬂ': i || ] nll L

Subject: RE: Request for info on a child
Hi,

| ordered his file but can you tell me when you need this file by ?

Thanks,

Mﬂeﬂnﬁdﬂdﬂnﬂjﬁ zun 4:27 PM

To: 2 AL
Subject: F:equaﬁt fur info an a child

| DG BT
Reported DOB] |
From Honduras criginally

Thanks!1 G

| BB BN T HE
e puty I'.'Itstrlct Attorney — Juvenile Unit
Multnemah County DA's Office

5::3-9&31'-1 LK |

e-mall Lr:-:ms‘n:i.s:].an may caontaln comfidentlal andfox
contained herein is intended for the
1t reviaew, disclags,

pr].-.rlleged information. T
addregaee anly,. IE you are not BEhe addresses,
copy or distribute this transmission. If you have receiwved this
in. @rror; pleasa contact the sSender immadiately.




Tnp?ftﬂhu'ub
Subject: RE: Info request

Hfmtfgb

Sorry for the delay, | tried to locate her in our system but unable to locate her record. Did they submit
any document to you so | can see if it is under a different name or a variation of it?

| wish you a happy labar day weekend.

it _II
DT H-) |

HIT FlCan you send over the paperwork on this kid?

(BHE).(BYT)C) |

I:H:IH: I!Tll_:_ll_‘l'll

Originally from Guatemala

Thank you!

(B (8 H T HG)
i:ra|,=_'|;|ul'|,|I District Attorney = Juvenile Unit
Multnomah County DA's Office

503-988{ 51515

tiality: Thie e-mail tranamission may contain comfidential and/sor
privilege mation. The information contained herein is intended for the
addresaese only. are mpaoL Che addresgees, please do Dot review, discleoasa,
copy or distribute this izsion. If you hawve received this transmis=zicn
in error, pleas= contact the == immediately.
Confidentiality: This e=-mail tranasmi=ss r conkbain comfidential and/forx
privileged information, The information conta erein is intendead faor the
addresase only. If you are not the addressee, please t review, discloas,
copy or distribute this trampsmission. If you have receiwved ransmizzion
in error, please cpntact the sender immediately.
Confidentiality: This e-mail transmission may contain comfidential and/for
prEivileqed information, The information contained herein its intended far tha
addresase only. If you are not the addressee, please do mot review, discloas,
copy ar distribute this btransmission. IE you have received this transmissicon
im error, please contact the sender immediately.




AL L T T e R e T e o T ST

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Info request

=]
i

Thank you for your help on this!!

| am leaving out juvenile unit so DDA 100081 (81715 will be taking over these cases. | have cc'd her here
— she will be the aone contacting you for information moving forward &),

It was great working with youlll

Thanks!

From: (DAEY(NTIC)

wmﬂm 15,2017 12:59 FM

;:i:ject:. Hlé: Inﬁ réque*st

Dear Ms|.2/ 511 snod afternoon.
Attached is Mr, (B)G6).(bH THC) info.

| wish vou a happy weekend

The name on the court paperwork if B).(BHTHC Looks Nke the last name may be
[(516) b/ some documents

Male, should have crossed the border in May of 2017, Reports indicated he was arrested crossing so
there should be a record of him,

There iz a second child | also need info on if you could help me out &

DoBpaHE
Also from Guatemala

Thank you thank you!

From: (B)E)HTHT)
Sent: Friday, September 01, 2017 11:58 AM




:“
Fram: 5 W THC |

Sent: Mednesdav. December 21, 2016 8:21 AM

Ta: : 7

Subject: FW: Judgement Request

From: i ¢
Sent: Wednecrav. Nacember 21, 2016 8:03 AM
To: = e |

Subject: Judgement Request

3= IR —

AKA

Court: Multnomah County Circuit Court
Case num beﬁ'.-fl’-': K]

Greetings,
| would like to request conviction documents for the above referenced individual.

Thanks

ﬂi:]'ﬂ'hl'ﬂ'.:ﬂfl.l_lil {-ﬂ'ﬁc'q.'r

LLS. Department of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Enforcement and Rensvd Operativng

Fugitive Operntiens

ATNFEW Macadam Avenue
Powrtlanc, Orogon 472300
Dhesk: 503,324

Mlolule- S5 840 |
Fax: $03.326-71h———
15 rmisil:| :




Tilsia Atamey for Multmarah Coanty 2 3 o |
1021 5., dth Avenare EER s T My o
6 County Courthouse AR &5 DB
Portland, OR S7204-1192 i

1J.S. Department of Homeland Security

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Attn: B, (B TIC) ;
4310 SW Macadam Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97239
141 ERahMSL S7R39 T Rk TR LS T T T T P TR R I B

¥




From: | (BB} B )
Sent: p 2017 18:17:12 +0000
To: BB} (D) THT)
Subject: RE: Info request

The name on the court paperyork is 1 (B EY BT . Looks Hke the last name may be

[BHE) (o] In some documents

hale, should have crossed the border in May of 2017, Reports indicated he was arrested crossing so
there should be a record of him,

There |s a second child 1 also need info on If you could help me out &
D08 | (B)i(E ) ()
Also from Guatemala

Thank you thank you!

Fmtl | &, i- ._'.._ |
' mber 01, 2017 11:58 AM

To: (B)iE)(oKT
Subject: RE: Info request

Hi[foi],

Sorry for the delay, | tried to locate her in our system but unable to locate her record. Did they submit
any document to you so i can see if it is under a different name or a variation of it?

| wish you a happy labor day weekend.

From o '-.'--L':l-_ et

5_11: ednesday, August 30, 2017 4:08 PM
To:[_(5ieL (BN G

Subject: Info request

Hi| [l | Can you send over the paperwork on this kid?
DO:| (D HE) (BT

Originally from Guatemala



Frm'lé ' THC

Sent: \'Jednﬂda'y, Augus.t 3I} Eﬂl? -4- 08 PM
Tﬂ' H =
Subject: Info requesl:

Hi| b | Can you send over the paperwork on this kid?

DHOB:| (21f
Originally from Guatemala

Thank you!

[:I'P.put'-,-' D'fstrlct Attorney — Juvenile Uinit



Erom: BB (bITHC)
Smlt. nsday, August 30, 2017 4:08 PM
To: c:-‘c'_-rv t

Subject: Info request

_. i

Hi| b | Can you send over the paperwork on this kid?

DORB:| BB} (BNT)
Originally from Guatemala

Thank you!

| BIE] (BRTHC

Deputy District Attorney — Juvenile Unit

Multnomah County DA's Office
503-588- © -'1-']

riality: This e-mail transmission may contain conmfidential andfor

= tion. The information contained herein is intended for the
addressase only. TE T the addressee, please do not review, disclose,
copy or distribute this trans . T you have recelwved this transmissicn
in error, pleasa contact the sender imm :
Confidentiality: This e-malil tranamissiosn may
privileged information. The information contained herein
addressee only. IE you are nok the addressee, please do not review,
copy or distribute this transmission. If you have received this transmissicn
in errcor; pleasae contact the fender immediately.

& [ak

a4



From:
Sent:
To:

Subject: RE: |

o
L4

Thank Yo for letting me know,

=Nk

From: | (B){BLIDHTIC)
Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2017 3:38 PM
To:| (bHB (BN THE) |

Euwhtﬂ (ByE} bW THC

Good afternoon Ms

MAF. (b8 (8T HC) has or had a private petition filed with the county. | just want to
inferm you that he ran away from the Merrison Greup Home, an ORR program where he was housed at
last night.

Please let me know if you need any information.

Sincerely,

Conf1dentIT Ty bransmission may contain confidential andfor
privileged information. The intorm T . n is intended for the
addrassae only. IE you are not the addrassee, please do not rev - =
copy or distcibute this transmisalon. If you have received this bLranamission
in error, please contact the sender immediately.




From: BUEL B THE)

SenTt: Monday, October 16, 201? 3:25 PM |
Tﬂ' (BNEYL(hI FHC

Cc: Transports; mul. transmns@oid state. or.us
Subject; SNER

hdf.TtTiﬁ:]

Attached is the transportation order for Mr.{ (515 (517)C

Thank you for all your help,

Best,

ibiGkibM
Senior Legal Aw:-.tant Domestic Violence Unit
1021 SW 4™ Street, Room |t 5
Portland, OR 97204
503-988- 616k

i dality: This e-mail transmission may contain comfidential and/for

prlfllEQEd in fion., The information contained herein is intended for the
addrassee only., If you™= it the addressee, please do mot review, disclose,
CORY oI distribute this transm : If you have received this transmissicn
in errcr, please contact the sender immesseately.
Confidentiality: Thls e-mail tranamission may

:’lI_Luel‘tla.L and/ox
ivile informati ' 1L i i i
rivileged information. The information co ntalﬁed hErEl

wtended for the



From: i
Sent: Tuesday, October 17-' EEI'.I.?EI 59 AM
To: cre—

Subject: RE: BB TBIUTHT

Thanks everyone!

Best,

Senior Legal Assistant — Domestic Violence Unit
1021 SW 47 Sireet, Ro 2

Portland, OR 97204
303- Qﬂﬂ.ﬁ

iBiglin

From: (BiiE) T
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 5:16 PM
To: e P '
Cc: i i
Subject: RE: | ThiFL The T

Thanks Fellas!

|| | I' !' Wi | 21
Al Trald Officer Diireschor

Ancharags & Porlland CAPNCAS

iCE | Enforooment ard Removal Opsrrons

Otfioe SO E Enone S03-8495 515
Headog et is LUINCLASSIFIEDAFOR OFFICEAL LESE ONLY (LWFOUCD). It contains informatan that may be exemnpt from public
rdmmund-u'hul::mudnm i Itnl'.-uhea:ri.n:lrd-.:ﬁumd handled, irensmitied, disributed, and disposed of

in acoondance with WEMHWHDD}FWDHWM STEIG 5 ol l:l'-lltl"rﬂr Dﬂmnndwmmrmrlﬂ'fai
wald “nead-l-Enow” withoul pror spproval of an authonzed DHES -:mmal r-l-:::m’e-:-ﬂ-:dmta G BT elnnin b s i Pe meada, aither in

wrigian of yemal fomm




N THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF DREGON

FOR MULTRNOMAH COUNTY

THE STATE OF OREGON, bo. |

Thuingaff, :

CRDER TRANSPORTTNG
- CEFEMNDANT
Defendant, | SID# (5150 017
This mistler came before the couwt on motion of; [] couwt; || Defense Attormey;
[X] Distract Attorncy; and iLappesing to the comt that [X] the defendant hevein, is incareersted/canfined in the following faciliy:

{Adult) { Fovenile)

[] Orepon State Penifeniiry [] BfacLaren School for Bows, Woodbim
[ OREGON STATE CORRECTICNAL INSTITUTION [1 Hillerest School for Girls, Salem
[ Cregon State Wornen's Corr, Tratit. i
[] Cnegon Saate TTospital
(All abowe at Salam)
[ COLUMBIA RIVER CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
[X] IMMMGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT {ICE)
and it is mecessary he be retmed to Multnomih Connty, Crregon for
[ K] ARHAIGHMENT on the within matter, [] farther proceadings ergin,
[] appearamse az a witness in e willio maer,

For ARRAIGNEMTN on THURSDAY, OCTORER 26, 2007 AT 9:45AM [N JC4, and on any subsequent dates defendant’s
presence may be required bereing and the court being Dby advised in the premizes,

[T 15 ORDERED thar e

[1 Administrator of the Corrections Mivision of the Btafe of Oregon;
1] Administrator of the Childrens Services Division of the State of Oregon;
(%] Sheriff of MULTNOMAI County, PORTLANTD, Oregan;
|| Superintendent of the Ciregon State Hospital, Salem;
Other. ottty
I--:ljnrglh.u:«r JX] said defendant, fo the custedy of o SherilT of Mutnomah County, Oregon, for said proceedings hevein and retention in
the custody of said Shenffat [X] Mulmormah County Tail || Donald E. Long Juvenile Home, [] Ciber;
ugifil [] fivther ovder of the court.
[] rebeased From custody by authority of ko,
X the comeheion of sid case, afier which le shall be returmed to the
custody of the nearest ICE nffiee from which he was received.

Dated: ’ID!H:HT

5
!

//_ "JL—{" __r.: WE.;
Srout FourTJoGE




B 'wirE R IEFiarEs y PR RTAERAE Y e T e __

. - | | JUN 30 209

anglzuiom S 1 it CRCUT COURT
; }DA: . MULTNOMAH COUNTY REGC:
”  Plaintitf T
) ORDER REVOKING RECOGNIZANCE
Vs. ' ) AND/OR FORFEITING SECURITY AND . -
= _ 1mnﬁnmu;mnmwm o
' Defendant. )

xMale (] Female  DOBY

Cormect |

nt: 163160 PERS ASS M 68, 163187 PERS DV M 657, 163190 PRS MEN:M 650
On B0/ 7, the above named defendant [ failad to appear as directad at the tima set for:
L] armignment Opiea - []pretial conference  ..[] other::
in violation of the tems of release; |
] :Lishuwmhahwﬁﬁmcd'mmmﬂmmmmauméumdmﬂhm.

IT 1S ORDERED thal the defendant's racognizance Is hareby revoksd and/of the underiaking of securty ba and
is hereby forfelted. Reason: FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PRETRIAL RELEASE SERVICES.

IT 15 FURTHER ORBERED thal a wamant be lssued for the arest of sald defendant, and that upon
Whah@m%ﬁmmnm'mwmmmmmhahmm
contampt. - | :

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that sacirlty-on said warrantis hereby [ der

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON
OFFIC _ G:
YOU ARE COMMANDED o arrest the above named defendn:, forthwith, and present himvher befora this Court
o answer ko said Ordar; or, ¥ this Court i5 absant or unable to act, before the nearest or rost accessible
magistrale in the same county; or, if the Court has adjourned | mn,ma_rwz«mm custady of
: O [5F)
' Date

The undersigned peace ailicer hereby retums that helshe has executéd the within Warmant by srresting the
above named defendant. .

I irdsd » Tazek Weeeel
ey fﬁm

A
|
i




Fromi: {BI(E]: | {C
Sent: LL U ZuLly Lrs=sr vl

To: | TBHE (BT
Subject: FiE-.II B (BT

Formerhy [\ 2A511E Itai'ge'r

From: (B8

Sent: Tuesd&v. Juhr l‘l Eﬂ‘l? 9:04 AM

To: ibliG
Subject: BB BT
Team,

I'm not sure whose docket this guy is on but Multnomah County DA 1 w5 pl called to get information
on this guy.

He was removed on 9/21/2016. He is in MCDC now on warrants.

Happy hunting,

S | ICE | ERCY | Crimmal Alen Program
451 5Y Macadam, Sulee | |
Poriland, QR 97234

W 503.324 B8] 84 (BHBLIBHTHC |8 503-326.7720 | 4 B)EI(OHT
US. Immlgratmn

and Customs
Enforcement

ELED RO MMMErWMLEMMWuHMthHmFMFM
5w : gl sfored, hanated, transmairned, disiribuned, and sisposed of
hmrﬂ-ﬂt‘?HHMMMHMEHWQW’WM'WWIHMHHWM # [relBhT T aed harge a
walid © mmmw"nﬁmrpﬂwuppﬂuuﬂﬂfnnmmmmm#mmmﬂhmmml ardia,

n writhen ar wawhai fowm,




(oHE) (BN T

From:
Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 3:01 P

Tﬂ" nh (=T N A= ol ]

Ce:

s“hjm:RE1 (BHG) (B 5B l

Good Aﬂcrnoun| bHE) l

I received a phone call from a BYENENTIC) fwith Multmomah County Transports. She left me a

message indicating that Multnomah County does not have any transport officers available to pick
this individual up, She also indicated that Mulinomah does not pick-up from ICE and that even

though he have a transportation order, signed by a Multnomah County Judge. our ICE detainer
would not be accepted.

Do you want to have someone from the DAs office contact me. If we can get no puarantee that
the Multnomah County Sheriff™s office is going to honor the transportation order, signed by a
Mulmomah County Judge, then we will not be tuming over the individual.

~ v _,._I
BBV (W N I
/

Bssisiang Freld Calee Dins

1CE | Enf el ardl Raminws Lllw: AiE

s -~llb- | #hang 503- "Hrlﬁ

WL nl s UNCLASSRFIEDﬁFDH OFFmL LESE DMLY |UJJFDLIO] It contains informason that mwbn mmmpt fram public

wald "need-lo-anow” without pror appnoeal of an auhonzed DHS ommal NO el
written o verbal fomm.

i fhfmﬁhﬁdmu‘é media, eitler in




=

From: BHELBNTHC

Sent: 1 Feb 2017 17:56:51 -0500

Tao: s

Cc: Gl

Subject: POC for Mult Co DAs Office

CAP SDDOs,

During the meeling with at the US Attorney”s Office yesterday. Isnnte Trith Multnomah County
D& (nHE)(E | about requests coming Tmrn our office, Dﬁtl S requested ICE/EROD
send any questions o Deputy Dﬁr b - (503) EI'EE-| | I liun t think we have ma:n}' _
questions for the DA s office; however, if a situation comes up, please contact DDA (0 =
Thanks,

[ (b B (DTG |

Assistang Frelg Office Director

Anchorage & Porland CAPYWCAS
CE | Enforoemenl ard Remoead Operions

Ceffice SU3-E26[ 7] ) Fhone S00-8495 (5

ELI'-.SEdFIED.I'l'FDF‘. 'DFFI'E:H.L USE OHLY (LFOUD. It coraing informafan thal may be exempl fram public
b [ Conaroiligd, Sdanel, hﬂ"ﬂ'-ﬁd |r-!"rﬁ-|'l'||llﬁl1 digibiaad, and dispossd of
: TEIIIHHE’ \'lhlilm reaf hB'I'Eli

rala-ala unes B Fre-m:-m D ] :
Inal:mrd-anﬂthWEMHWHanWDHWMEMﬁm 0 [ FRTEaseT I
wald "nead-lo-Enow” without pror approeal of an authanzed OHS oficial, No :luﬂnrl -:-11!1& reqan Bh-:i.lln!:ba
wrihen or werbal fom




['rumf| i

haie: 'h'l-':dI.IE'i\da".r Nn'l. [IH EH] 7, i] 24 AM
To: Mocre, Marc 4 i
Cut| BH AL b T
Subjeet: FW| o 6. (b THE) |

Good Morning Mr, 710 010

The below news brief that was taken from today's ICE chps refers to the subject in this emanl
string, It is too bad the clip does not talk about how ICE worked with the Multnomah County
DA’s office to make sure the subject received a conviction,

[OR] Man convicted of throwing semen on women set to be deported, faces more charges
KATU [11/772017 10:55 PM, Joe Douglass, 175K, OR| reports that the man convicted of
throwing semen at two Portland women is scheduled for deportation, and he faces more
criminal charges. Milwaukie police said they've linked the man, AR

48, to a case from more than two vears ago. Officers said in March of 2015 | Q0
threw semen on a woman at the Hal’nwa}, store on King Road in Milwankie. Police said Illm
tested its DNA but didn’t get back a positive identification until after nl'ﬂcnrs in Portland
arrested the :.u!.pm.l earlier this vear. In April, Portland police saic = ByTiC threw

semen on @4 woman in the parking lot of the Safeway store on Barbur Emllnard They said




